CV Holger Arthaber, May 2022 1/18
Assoc. Prof. Dipl.-Ing. Dr. techn. Holger Arthaber
Personal Details
Nationality: Austria
Phone: +43 1 58801 35420
Email: holger.arthaber@tuwien.ac.at
Web:  https://www.tuwien.at/etit/e354/team/arthaber-holger
ORCID: 0000-0002-9218-5510

[B.2] H. Schweinzer, S. F. Shaukat, H. Arthaber, "Media," in The Industrial Electronics Handbook, second
edition, eds. B. M. Wilamowski and J. D. Irwin, CRC Press, Mar. 2011, pp. 2-1–2-17,
doi: 10.1201/b10603-4.
[B.1] H. Arthaber, M. Mayer: “Source and Load Pull Techniques,“ in Characterization and Modelling
Approaches for Advanced Linearisation Techniques, Nov. 2005, pp. 27–62, ISBN 81-308-0027-6.
Journals (peer-reviewed)
[J.33] D. Neunteufel, S. Grebien, H. Arthaber, “Indoor Positioning of Low-Cost Narrowband IoT Nodes:
Evaluation of a TDoA Approach in a Retail Environment,” Sensors 2022, vol. 22, no. 7, 2663.
March 2022, doi: 10.3390/s22072663.
[J.32] P. Kadera, J. Lacik, H. Arthaber, “Effective Relative Permittivity Determination of 3D Printed
Artificial Dielectric Substrates Based on a Cross Unit Cell,” Radioengineering Journal, vol. 30, no. 4,
pp. 595–610, Dec. 2021, doi: 10.13164/re.2021.0595.
[J.31] M. Pesic, H. A. Westra, A. Levanto, S. Rampetzreiter, W. Pachler, H. Arthaber, “Modeling and
Extracting the Nonlinear Input Characteristics of Proximity Coupling Transponder ICs by Utilizing
the ISO Measurement Setup,” IEEE Journal of Radio Frequency Identification, vol. 6, pp. 189–196,
Sept. 2021, doi: 10.1109/JRFID.2021.3112799.
[J.30] H. Kavousi Ghafi, C. Spindelberger, H. Arthaber, “Modeling of Co-channel Interference in Bluetooth
Low Energy based on Measurement Data,” EURASIP Journal on Wireless Communications and
Networking 2021, vol. 143 (2021), pp. 1–17, July 2021, doi: 10.1186/s13638-021-02005-2.
[J.29] T. Mikulasek, J. Puskely, A. G. Yarovoy, J. Lacik, H. Arthaber, “Transverse Slot with Control of

[J.27] B. Pichler, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “A Study on Quadratic PHD Models for Large Signal Applications,”
IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques, vol. 67, issue 7, pp. 2514-2520, July 2019,
doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2019.2915086.
[J.26] M. Pesic, J. Gruber, S. Rampetzreiter, H. Wirtschnig, H. Arthaber, “A precise resonance frequency
measurement method based on ISO-standardized setups for contactless chip cards,” International
Journal of RF and Microwave Computer-Aided Engineering, vol. 29, issue 5, May 2019,
doi: 10.1002/mmce.21702.
[J.25] P. Vasina, T. Mikulasek, J. Lacik, H. Arthaber, “Beam- and polarization-reconfigurable SIW ring-slot
antenna array,” IET Microwave, Antennas & Propagation, vol. 12, issue 15, pp. 2313–2319.
Dec 2018, doi: 10.1049/iet-map.2018.5192.
[J.24] E. Auerbach, N. Leder, S. Gider, H. Arthaber, “Characterization of MgO-Based Magnetic Tunnel
Junctions’ Nonlinear Ferromagnetic Resonance Modes,” IEEE Transactions on Magnetics, vol. 54,
issue 2, pp. 1–5, Jan 2018, doi: 10.1109/TMAG.2017.2744659.
[J.23] F. Galler, S. Grebien, T. Faseth, K. Witrisal, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Extension of an SDR UHF RFID
Testbed for MIMO and Monostatic Time of Flight Based Ranging,” IEEE Journal of Radio Frequency
Identification, vol. 1, issue 1, pp. 32–38, Sept. 2017, doi: 10.1109/JRFID.2017.2749200.
CV Holger Arthaber, May 2022 10/18
[J.22] S. Grebien, J. Kulmer, F. Galler, M. Goller, E. Leitinger, H. Arthaber, K. Witrisal, “Range Estimation
and Performance Limits for UHF-RFID Backscatter Channels,“ IEEE Journal of Radio Frequency
Identification, vol. 1, issue 1, pp. 39–50, Sept. 2017, doi: 10.1109/JRFID.2017.2749514.
[J.21] O. Huber, H. Arthaber, “Dielectric Characterization of RF-Printed Circuit Board Materials by
Microstrip Transmission Lines and Conductor-Backed Coplanar Waveguides up to 110 GHz,” IEEE
Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques, vol. 66, issue 1, pp. 237–244, Jan. 2018,
doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2017.2750152.
[J.20] A. Aichholzer, C. Schuberth, H. Mayer, H. Arthaber, “Microwave Testing of Moist and Oven-Dry
Wood to evaluate Grain Angle, Density, Moisture Content and the Dielectric Constant of Spruce from
8 GHz to 12 GHz,” European Journal of Wood and Wood Products, pp. 1–15, May 2017,
doi: 10.1007/s00107-017-1203-x.
[J.19] J. Puskely, T. Mikulasek, J. Lacik, Z. Raida, H. Arthaber, "SIW-Fed Vivaldi Antenna with Beam
Steering Capabilities", Microwave and Optical Technology Letters, vol 59, issue 5, pp. 1022–1027,
May 2017, doi: 10.1002/mop.30447.
[J.18] N. Leder, B. Pichler, T. Faseth, H. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, “Hierarchical Table Based Model for All-
Digital RF-Transmitters,” IEEE Transactions on Microwave Theory and Techniques, vol. 65, issue 3,
March 2017, doi: 10.1109/TMTT.2016.2630068.
[J.17] J. Lambor, J. Lacik, Z. Raida, H. Arthaber, “High-Gain Wideband SIW Offset Parabolic Antenna,”
Microwave and Optical Technology Letters, vol. 58, issue 12, pp. 2888–2892, Dec. 2016,
doi: 10.1002/mop.30170.
[J.16] J. Puskely, J. Lacik, Z. Raida, H. Arthaber, “High Gain Dielectric Loaded Vivaldi Antenna for Ka Band
Applications,” IEEE Antennas and Wireless Propagation Letters, vol. 15, no. 1, pp. 2004–2007,
Dec. 2016, doi: 10.1109/LAWP.2016.2550658.
[J.15] H. A. Ruotsalainen, N. Leder, B. Pichler, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, “Equivalent Complex Baseband Model
for Digital Transmitters Based on 1-bit Quadrature Pulse Encoding,” IEEE Transactions on Circuits
and Systems–I: Regular Papers, vol. 62, no. 11, pp. 2739–2747, Oct. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/TCSI.2015.2476395.
[J.14] H. Arthaber, T. Faseth, F. Galler, “Spread-Spectrum Based Ranging of Passive UHF EPC RFID Tags,”
IEEE Communications Letters, vol. 19, no. 10, pp. 1734–1737, Oct. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/LCOMM.2015.2469664.
[J.13] D. Bachmann, N. Leder, M. Rösch, G. Scalari, M. Beck, H. Arthaber, J. Faist, K. Unterrainer, J. Darmo,
“Broadband terahertz amplification in a heterogeneous quantum cascade laser,” Optics Express,
vol. 23, no. 3, pp. 3117-3125, Feb. 2015, doi: 10.1364/OE.23.003117.
[J.12] J. K. Denzler, C. Lux, H. Arthaber, “Contactless moisture content and density evaluation of sawn
timber using microwave transmission,” International Wood Products Journal, vol. 5, no. 4, pp. 200–
206, Nov. 2014, doi: 10.1179/2042645314Y.0000000066.
[J.11] H. A. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, T. I. Laakso, G. Magerl, “Quantization Noise Reduction Techniques
for Digital Pulsed RF Signal Generation Based on Quadrature Noise Shaped Encoding,” IEEE
Transactions on Circuits and Systems–I: Regular Papers, vol. 61, no. 9, pp. 2525–2536, July 2014,
doi: 10.1109/TCSI.2014.2332259.
[J.10] A. Aichholzer, H. Arthaber, C. Schuberth, H. Mayer, “Non-Destructive Evaluation of Grain Angle,
Moisture Content and Density of Spruce with Microwaves,” European Journal of Wood and Wood
Products, vol. 71, no. 6, pp. 779–786, Nov. 2013, doi: 10.1007/s00107-013-0740-1.
[J.9] J. K. Denzler, J. Koppensteiner, H. Arthaber, “Grain angle detection on local scale using microwave
transmission,” International Wood Products Journal, vol. 4, no. 2, pp. 68–74, May 2013,
doi: 10.1179/2042645313Y.0000000030.
[J.8] H. A. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, “A New Quadrature PWM Modulator with Tunable Center
Frequency for Digital RF Transmitters,” IEEE Transactions on Circuits and Systems–II: Express Briefs,
vol. 59, no. 11, pp. 756–760, Nov. 2012, doi: 10.1109/TCSII.2012.2222834.
[J.7] H. Arthaber, T. Faseth, M. Winkler, “Emulation des Funkkanals und des Transponders in UHF-
Mautsystemen,“ e&i Elektrotechnik und Informationstechnik, vol. 128, no. 7–8, pp. 282–287,
Aug. 2011, doi: 10.1007/s00502-011-0017-5.
[J.6] C. Schubert, P. Singerl, M. E. Gadringer, H. Arthaber, A. Wiesbauer, G. Magerl, "Highly Efficient
Switched-Mode Transmitter Using a Current Mode Class-D RF Amplifier," International Journal of
RF and Microwave Computer-Aided Engineering, vol. 20, no. 4, pp. 446–457, July 2010,
doi: 10.1002/mmce.20450.
CV Holger Arthaber, May 2022 11/18
[J.5] A. Adalan, G. Simhandl, H. Arthaber, “Robuste funkbasierte Sensornetze – Aktuelle
Forschungsaktivitäten und innovative Lösungsansätze für infrastrukturlose Positionierungs-
systeme,” e&i Elektrotechnik und Informationstechnik, vol. 127, no. 3, pp. 47–55,
[J.4] H. Arthaber, M. L. Mayer, G. Magerl, “An active load-pull setup for broadband signals using digital
baseband processing for the active loop,“ International Journal of RF and Microwave Computer-Aided
Engineering, vol. 18, no. 6, pp. 574–581, Nov. 2008, doi: 10.1002/mmce.20333.
[J.3] B. Považay, A. Unterhuber, B. Hermann, H. Sattmann, H. Arthaber, W. Drexler, “Full-field time-
encoded frequency-domain optical coherence tomography,” Optics Express, vol. 14, no. 17,
pp. 7661–7669, Aug. 2006, doi: 10.1364/OE.14.007661.
[J.2] H. Arthaber, “In-situ Messung von Strom- und Spannungsverläufen in Mikrowellentransistoren,“
Technisches Messen, vol. 72, no. 4, pp. 205–214, Apr. 2005, doi: 10.1524/teme.72.4.205.62918.
[J.1] H. Arthaber, M. L. Mayer, A. Gafni, M. E. Gadringer, G. Magerl, “A Time Domain Large Signal
Measurement Setup,” International Journal of RF and Microwave Computer-Aided Engineering,
vol. 15, no. 1, pp. 3–12, Jan. 2005, doi: 10.1002/mmce.20041.
Conference Proceedings (peer-reviewed)
[C.83] C. Spindelberger, H. Arthaber, “Out-of-the-Box Performance of popular SDRs for EMC pre-
compliance Measurements”, EMC Europe, Gothenburg, Sweden, Sept. 2022, accepted for
publication.
[C.82] J. Soklic, H. Arthaber, “Investigation of Coordinate System Rotation and Translation on Iteratively
Reconstructed Truncated Antenna Field Patterns,” 2022 IEEE International Symposium on
Antennas and Propagation and USNC-URSI Radio Science Meeting (APS/URSI), Denver, USA,
July 2022, accepted for publication
[C.81] S. Hechenberger, D. Neunteufel, H. Arthaber, “Ray Tracing and Measurement based Evaluation of a
UHF RFID Ranging System,” 2022 IEEE International Conference on RFID (RFID), 2022, Las Vegas,
USA, accepted for publication
[C.80] S. Hechenberger, S. Tertinek and H. Arthaber, "Performance Evaluation of Detection-based UWB
Ranging in Presence of Interference," 2021 55th Asilomar Conference on Signals, Systems, and
Computers, Oct. 2021, pp. 410–414, doi: 10.1109/IEEECONF53345.2021.9723344.
[C.79] D. Neunteufel, S. Grebien, H. Arthaber, “Bayesian CRLB for Blind Indoor Localization with
Imperfect Receiver Synchronization,” 2021 55th Asilomar Conference on Signals, Systems, and
Computers, Oct. 2021, pp. 517–522, doi: 10.1109/IEEECONF53345.2021.9723254.
[C.78] M. Zaisberger, H. Arthaber, “Bit Error Rate Validation for Aeronautical Communication System
LDACS for Higher Modulation Schemes,” in Proc. 2021 31st International Conference
Radioelektronika (RADIOELEKTRONIKA), Brno, Czech Republic (virtual conference), Apr. 2021,
pp. 1–6, doi: 10.1109/RADIOELEKTRONIKA52220.2021.9420211.
[C.77] J. Soklic, H. Arthaber, “Evaluating Resonant Cavity Surface Treatment Procedures with a New
Unloaded Q-Factor Measurement Method”, in Proc. 50th European Microwave Conference (EuMC),
Utrecht, The Netherlands, Jan 2021, pp. 755–758, doi: 10.23919/EuMC48046.2021.9338229.
[C.76] M. Zaisberger, H. Arthaber, “Random Access Performance Evaluation and Improvements of the
LDACS,” in Proc. 2020 The 4th International Conference on Telecommunications and Communication
Engineering ICTCE 2020, Singapore (virtual conference), Dec. 2020, pp. 26–34 , doi: 10.1007/978-
981-16-5692-7_4.
[C.75] D. Neunteufel, A. Fuchs, H. Arthaber, “ToF-based indoor positioning for low-power IoT nodes,” in
Proc. 2020 54th Asilomar Conference on Signals, Systems, and Computers, Pacific Grove, CA, USA
(virtual conference), Nov. 2020, pp. 641–645, doi: 10.1109/IEEECONF51394.2020.9443431.
[C.74] D. Neunteufel, S. Grebien, S. Hechenberger, K. Witrisal, H. Arthaber, “Coherent Chirp Generation by
Narrowband Transceiver Chips for ToF Indoor Localization”, in Proc. GLOBECOM 2020 - 2020 IEEE
Global Communications Conference, Taipei, Taiwan (virtual conference), Dec. 2020, pp. 1–6,
doi: 10.1109/GLOBECOM42002.2020.9348025.

INMMiC46721.2020.9160069.
[C.70] M. Pesic, S. Rampetzreiter, W. Pachler, H. Arthaber, “Searching for the Optimal Design of Small
Payment Accessories,” in Proc. 2020 International Conference on Broadband Communications for
Next Generation Networks and Multimedia Applications (CoBCom), Graz, Austria, July 2020, pp. 1–7,
doi: 10.1109/CoBCom49975.2020.9174181.
[C.69] S. Grebien, F. Galler, D. Neunteufel, H. Arthaber, K. Witrisal, “Experimental Evaluation of a UHF-
MIMO RFID System for Positioning in Multipath Channels,“ in Proc. 2019 International Conference
on RFID Technology and Applications (RFID-TA), Pisa, Italy, July 2019, pp. 95–100,
doi: 10.1109/RFID-TA.2019.8892179.
[C.68] F. Galler, D. Neunteufel, H. Arthaber, “Complex-Valued Delta RCS Simulation of RFID Tags for Time
of Flight Ranging Performance Assessment,” in Proc. 2019 International Conference on RFID
Technology and Applications (RFID-TA), Pisa, Italy, July 2019, pp. 285–290, doi: 10.1109/RFID-
TA.2019.8892198.
[C.67] D. Neunteufel, F. Galler, H. Arthaber, “Comprehensive Measurement of Complex-valued Delta
Radar Cross-section,” in Proc. 2018 6th International EURASIP Workshop on RFID Technology
(EURFID), Brno, Czech Republic, pp. 1–3, Sep. 2018, doi: 10.1109/EURFID.2018.8611768.
[C.66] B. Pichler, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “A Robust Extraction Technique for Second Order PHD Based
Behavioral Models,” in Proc. 2018 Integrated Nonlinear Microwave and Millimetre-wave Circuits
Workshop (INMMiC), pp. 1–7, Brive La Gaillarde, France, July 2018, doi: 10.1109/
INMMIC.2018.8430017.
[C.65] B. Pichler, N. Leder, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Experimental Study on Load Dependent X-Parameter
Models for PA Design,” in Proc. 2017 IEEE Radio and Antenna Days of the Indian Ocean (RADIO),
Cape Town, South Africa, Sep. 2017, doi: 10.23919/RADIO.2017.8242245.
[C.64] N. Leder, B. Pichler, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Compacting Look-Up-Table Models for All-Digital RF-
Transmitters,” in Proc. 2017 IEEE Radio and Antenna Days of the Indian Ocean (RADIO), Cape Town,
South Africa, Sep. 2017, doi: 10.23919/RADIO.2017.8242242.
[C.63] O. Huber, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Impact of Different Surface Finishes on Insertion Loss for
Microstrip Resonators up to 110 GHz,” in Proc. 2017 IEEE Radio and Antenna Days of the Indian
Ocean (RADIO), Cape Town, South Africa, Sep. 2017, doi: 10.23919/RADIO.2017.8242233.
[C.62] B. Pichler, N. Leder, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Load Error Correction for High Power Load Dependent
X-Parameter Measurements,” in Proc. 12th European Microwave Integrated Circuits Conference
(EuMIC), pp. 216–219, Nuremberg, Germany, Oct. 2017, doi: 10.23919/EuMIC.2017.8230698.
[C.61] O. Huber, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Dispersion Behavior of the Apparent Permittivity for Quasi-TEM
Transmission Lines up to 110 GHz,” in Proc. 47th European Microwave Conference (EuMC), pp. 839–
842, Nuremberg, Germany, Oct. 2017, doi: 10.23919/EuMC.2017.8230975.
[C.60] N. Leder, B. Pichler, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Robust Verification of Look-Up-Table-Based Models
for All-Digital RF-Transmitters,” in Proc. 12th European Microwave Integrated Circuits Conference
(EuMIC), pp. 81–84, Nuremberg, Germany, Oct. 2017, doi: 10.23919/EuMIC.2017.8230665.
[C.59] F. Galler, S. Hinteregger, T. Faseth, N. Leder, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “Performance Evaluation and
Verification of Spread-Spectrum Based UHF RFID Ranging,” in 2017 IEEE International Conference
on RFID (RFID), pp. 124–129, Phoenix, USA, May 2017, doi: 10.1109/RFID.2017.7945597.
[C.58] S. Hinteregger, J. Kulmer, M. Goller, F. Galler, H. Arthaber, K. Witrisal, “UHF-RFID Backscatter
Channel Analysis for Accurate Wideband Ranging,” in 2017 IEEE International Conference on RFID
(RFID), pp. 117–123, Phoenix, USA, May 2017, doi: 10.1109/RFID.2017.7945596.
[C.57] E. Auerbach, S. Gider, G. Albuquerque, N. Leder, H. Arthaber, D. Süss, “High-frequency modes of the
dual free layer sensor,” in 2017 IEEE International Magnetics Conference (INTERMAG), Dublin,
Ireland, April 2017, doi: 10.1109/INTMAG.2017.8007851.
[C.56] B. Pichler, N. Leder, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber, “On the Dependability of Load Dependent X-Parameter
Models for Varying Loads,” in The International Workshop on Integrated Nonlinear Microwave and
Millimetre-wave Circuits (INMMiC), Graz, Austria, Apr. 2017, doi: 10.1109/INMMIC.2017.7927306.
CV Holger Arthaber, May 2022 13/18
[C.55] N. Leder, B. Pichler, G. Magerl, H. Arthaber , “Delay Compensation and Tracking for All-Digital RF-
Transmitter Models,” in The International Workshop on Integrated Nonlinear Microwave and
Millimetre-wave Circuits (INMMiC), Graz, Austria, Apr. 2017, doi: 10.1109/INMMIC.2017.7927307.
[C.54] E. Auerbach, N. Leder, S. Gider, D. Suess, H. Arthaber, “Characterization of Dynamic Nonlinear
Effects in MTJ-Based Magnetic Sensors,” in The International Workshop on Integrated Nonlinear
Microwave and Millimetre-wave Circuits (INMMiC), Graz, Austria, Apr. 2017,
doi: 10.1109/INMMIC.2017.7927309.
[C.53] O. Huber, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, E. Schlaffer, “Optimized Launching Pads for Investigating
Transmission Line Losses for Different Surface Finishes of RF-PCBs up to 110 GHz,” in Proc. IEEE
International Microwave and RF conference (IMaRC), Hyderabad, India, pp. 165–168, Dec. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/IMaRC.2015.7411371.
[C.52] N. Leder, B. Pichler, H. Ruotsalainen, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, “On nonlinear memory effects in all
digital RF-transmitters,” in Proc. IEEE International Microwave and RF conference (IMaRC),
Hyderabad, India, pp. 300–303, Dec. 2015, doi: 10.1109/IMaRC.2015.7411377
[C.51] P. Krivic, G. Radosavljevic, S. Birgermajer, N. Cselyuszka, H. Arthaber, “Design and Fabrication of
the Bosma Stripline Circulator in LTCC Technology,” in Proc. International Conference on
Microwaves, Communications, Antennas and Electronic Systems (COMCAS), Tel Aviv, Israel,
Nov. 2015, doi: 10.1109/COMCAS.2015.7360454.
[C.50] F. Galler, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, “Implementation aspects of an SDR based EPC RFID reader
testbed,” in 2015 International EURASIP Workshop on RFID Technology (EURFID’15), Rosenheim,
Germany, pp. 94–97, Oct. 2015, doi: 10.1109/EURFID.2015.7332391.
[C.49] N. Leder, B. Pichler, H. Ruotsalainen, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, “Nonlinear Simulation of Digital RF
Transmitters Under Modulated Excitation,“ in The International Workshop on Integrated Nonlinear
Microwave and Millimetre-wave Circuits (INMMiC), Taormina, Italy, Oct. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/INMMIC.2015.7330359.
[C.48] B. Pichler, N. Leder, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, "Calibration Method for Coupler Based Time Domain
Waveform Measurements," in The International Workshop on Integrated Nonlinear Microwave and
Millimetre-wave Circuits (INMMiC), Taormina, Italy, Oct. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/INMMIC.2015.7330363.
[C.47] D. Bachmann, N. Leder, M. Rösch, G. Scalari, M. Beck, H. Arthaber, J. Faist, K. Unterrainer, J.
Darmo,"Broadband quantum cascade laser based terahertz amplifier with an integrated emitter,"
in EQEC 2015 - Conference Digest CLEO Europe 2015, München, Deutschland, June 2015, ISBN: 978-
1-4673-7475-0.
[C.46] D. Bachmann, N. Leder, M. Rösch, M. Beck, H. Arthaber, J. Faist, K. Unterrainer, J. Darmo,
"Amplification of broadband terahertz pulses in a quantum cascade heterostructure," in Abstracts
in Laser Science to Photonic Applications CLEO 2015, San Jose, CA, USA, May 2015,
doi: 10.1364/CLEO_SI.2015.SM1H.6.
[C.45] F. Galler, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, “SDR based EPC UHF RFID Reader DS-SS Localization Testbed,” in
Proc. IEEE Wireless and Microwave Technology Conference WAMICON, Cocoa Beach, USA, Apr. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/WAMICON.2015.7120382.
[C.44] N. Leder, T. Faseth, H. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, “Computationally efficient table based modeling
for digital RF transmitters,” in Proc. IEEE Wireless and Microwave Technology Conference
WAMICON, Cocoa Beach, USA, Apr. 2015, doi: 10.1109/WAMICON.2015.7120371.
[C.43] O. Huber, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, E. Schlaffer, “Characterization of Printed Circuit Board Material &
Manufacturing Technology for High Frequency Applications up to 110 GHz,” in Proc. IEEE Wireless
and Microwave Technology Conference (WAMICON), Cocoa Beach, USA, Apr. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/WAMICON.2015.7120406.
[C.42] B. Pichler, N. Leder, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, “Efficiency Enhanced Switched Mode Power
Amplifier for Digital RF Transmitters,“ in Proc. IEEE Wireless and Microwave Technology Conference
(WAMICON), Cocoa Beach, USA, Apr. 2015, doi: 10.1109/WAMICON.2015.7120392.
[C.41] D. Bachmann, N. Leder, M. Rösch, G. Scalari, M. Beck, H. Arthaber, J. Faist, K. Unterrainer, J. Darmo,
"Broadband terahertz amplification in a heterogeneous quantum cascade structure," in
International Workshop on Optical Terahertz Science and Technology (OTST 2015), San Diego, CA,
USA, Mar. 2015.
[C.40] O. Huber, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, E. Schlaffer, “Characterization of Printed Circuit Board Material &
Manufacturing Technology for High Frequency Applications”, in IPC APEX EXPO 2015, San Diego,
USA, pp. 1–11, Feb. 2015.
CV Holger Arthaber, May 2022 14/18
[C.39] N. Leder, T. Faseth, H. A. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, “Characterization and Modeling of Pulse Drivers
for Switch Mode Power Amplifier Measurements,” in Proc. IEEE Topical Conference on Power
Amplifiers for Wireless and Radio Applications (PAWR), San Diego, USA, pp. 1–4, Jan. 2015,
doi: 10.1109/PAWR.2015.7139213.
[C.38] B. Pichler, N. Leder, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, “Design of a PWM Driven Continuous Mode Class F
Amplifier using Harmonic Load Pull Measurements,” in Proc. Mediterranean Microwave Symposium
(MMS), Marrakesh, Morocco, pp. 1–3, Dec. 2014, doi: 10.1109/MMS.2014.7088942.
[C.37] N. Leder, T. Faseth, H. A. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, “Nonlinear Modeling and Model-Validation for
Digital Switched Mode RF Power Amplifiers,” in Proc. Mediterranean Microwave Symposium (MMS),
Marrakesh, Morocco, pp. 73, Dec. 2014, doi: 10.1109/MMS.2014.7088934.
[C.36] B. Haindl, J. Meser, S. Müller, H. Arthaber, T. Faseth, M. Zaisberger, "LDACS1 Conformance and
Compatibility Assessment," in 33rd Digital Avionics Systems Conference Proc., Colorado Springs,
USA, pp. 5-9, Oct. 2014, doi: 10.1109/DASC.2014.6979447.
[C.35] D. Bachmann, M. Krall, M. Rösch, G. Scalari, N. Leder, H. Arthaber, M. Beck, J. Faist, K. Unterrainer, J.
Darmo, “Towards a broadband metal-metal terahertz quantum cascade laser amplifier,” in
Technical Digest International Quantum Cascade Lasers School & Workshop (IQCLSW 2014),
Policoro, Italy, Sept. 2014, ISBN 978-1-4799-3454-6.
[C.34] H. A. Ruotsalainen, N. Leder, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, “Behavioral modeling of digital transmitters
with time delay neural networks,” in Proc. IEEE International Microwave Symposium 2014 (IMS),
Tampa Bay, USA, pp. 1–4, June 2014, doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2014.6848253.
[C.33] N. Leder, H. Arthaber, H. A. Ruotsalainen, “Characterization and Optimization of Pulse Drivers for
Switched Mode Power Amplifier Measurements,” in Integrated Non-linear Microwave and
Millimetre-wave Circuits Workshop 2014, INMMIC, Leuven, Belgium, pp. 1-3, Apr. 2014,
doi: 10.1109/INMMIC.2014.6815107.
[C.32] P. Gentner, H. Arthaber, A. L. Scholz, C. F. Mecklenbräuker, “Passive MEMS Antenna Structures for
an Hybrid UHF/UWB RFID Tag,” in 2014 8th European Conference on Antennas an Propagation
(EuCAP), The Hague, The Netherlands, pp. 3643–3646, Apr. 2014,
doi: 10.1109/EuCAP.2014.6902619.
[C.31] H. A. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, “Quantization Noise Cancelation Scheme for Digital
Quadrature RF Pulse Encoding,” in IEEE MTT-S International Microwave Symposium Digest, Seattle,
USA, pp. 1–4, July 2013, doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2013.6697367.
[C.30] H. A. Ruotsalainen, H. Arthaber, “Evaluation of Quadrature PWM Modulator Performance for Digital
Wideband Transmitters,” in Proc. 42nd European Microwave Conference (EuMC), Amsterdam, The
Netherlands, pp. 1308–1311, Oct./Nov. 2012, ISBN 978-2-87487-027-9.
[C.29] S. Diernberger, J. Freudenthaler, H. Prossinger, H.-P. Bantleon, H. Arthaber, “Tongue impact on a

the Physical Layer,“ in Proc. 40th European Microwave Conference 2010, Paris, France, pp. 1750–
1753, Sept. 2010, ISBN 978-1-4244-7232-1.
[C.24] M. Winkler, T. Faseth, H. Arthaber, “Implementation of an EPC Tag Emulator for Reproduction of
Worst Case Scenarios,“ in Workshop Proceedings Third International EURASIP Workshop on RFID
Technology, Cartagena, Spain, pp. 70–73, Sept. 2010, ISBN 978-84-96997-47-9.
CV Holger Arthaber, May 2022 15/18
[C.23] T. Faseth, M. Winkler, C. Schuberth, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, "Design and Implementation of a
Wireless Link Coupled Channel Emulator for DSRC Wireless Systems," in Proc. IEEE International
Microwave Symposium 2010, Anaheim, California, USA, pp. 1632–1635, May 2010,
doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2010.5517792.
[C.22] M. E. Gadringer, T. Faseth, C. Schuberth, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, "Broadband Baseband Amplifier for
a Direct Conversion Measurement Receiver," in Tagungsband zur Informationstagung
Mikroelektronik  10, Vienna, Austria, pp. 203–207, Apr. 2010, ISBN 978-3-85133-055-7.
[C.21] C. Schuberth, P. Singerl, H. Arthaber, M. Gadringer, G. Magerl, “Design of a Current Mode Class-D RF
Amplifier Using Load Pull Techniques,” in Proc. IEEE International Microwave Symposium 2009,
Boston, USA, pp. 1521–1524, June 2009, doi: 10.1109/MWSYM.2009.5165998.
[C.20] H. Arthaber, C. Schuberth, “A UHF RFID Channel Emulator Hardware for Playback of Measured
Link-Scenarios,” in Proc. IEEE International RFID Conference 2009, Orlando, USA, pp. 34–41,
Apr. 2009, doi: 10.1109/RFID.2009.4911206.
[C.19] A. Adalan, H. Arthaber, C. Mecklenbräuker, “Through-wall Human Respiration Detection with IEEE
802.15.4a Compliant Pulses,” in Proc. 4th IEEE UWB Forum Sensing Communications, Vienna,
Austria, 13 p, Apr. 2009.
[C.18] H. Arthaber, C. Schuberth, “A Channel Emulator for UHF RFID Systems,” in Proc. IEEE Radio and
Wireless Conference 2009, San Diego, California, USA, pp. 518–521, Jan. 2009,
doi: 10.1109/RWS.2009.4957402.
[C.17] H. Arthaber, C. Schuberth, “An 868/915 MHz UHF RFID Channel Emulator for the Evaluation of
Tag/Reader/System-Performance,” in Tagungsband zur Informationstagung Mikroelektronik 08,
Vienna, Austria, pp. 289–295, Oct. 2008, ISBN 978-3-85133-049-6.
[C.16] A. Adalan, H. Arthaber, “A Modular RFID Test-Bed with Active RX/TX-Decoupling,” in Tagungsband
zur Informationstagung Mikroelektronik 08, Vienna, Austria, pp. 263–268, Oct. 2008, ISBN 978-3-
85133-049-6.
[C.15] S. Diernberger, H. Arthaber, J. Freudenthaler, H.-P. Bantleon, “Tongue Force during Swallowing: A
Reliability Study,“ in Proc. 84th European Orthodontic Congress, Lisbon, Portugal, June 2008.
[C.14] D. D. Silveira, H. Arthaber, P. L. Gilabert, G. Magerl, E. Bertran, “Application of Optimal Delays
Selection on Parallel Cascade Hammerstein Models for the Prediction of RF-Power Amplifier
Behavior,” in Asia-Pacific Microwave Conference (APMC-06) Proceedings, Yokohama, Japan,
pp. 283–286, Dec. 2006, doi: 10.1109/APMC.2006.4429423.
[C.13] M. Mayer, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, D. Köther, J. Lees, J. Benedikt, P. J. Tasker, “Advanced Load Pull
Systems,” in IEE Workshop on ‘High Efficiency Power Amplifier Design for Next Generation Wireless
Applications’, Cambridge, United Kingdom, pp. 27–33, May 2006, doi: 10.1049/ic:20060002.
[C.12] C. Schuberth, H. Arthaber, M. Mayer, G. Magerl, R. Quay, Friedbert van Raay, ”Load Pull

Sept. 2005, ISBN 978-160-4238-21-1.
[C.8] H. Arthaber, M. L. Mayer, G. Magerl, “Dynamic Load Line Measurement of an Actively Terminated
Harmonic Controlled Amplifier,” in Integrated Non-linear Microwave and Millimetre-wave Circuits
Workshop 2004, Rome, Italy, pp. 35–38, Nov. 2004, ISBN: 88-88748-34-2.
[C.7] M. L. Mayer, H. Arthaber, M. E. Gadringer, “Linearization Techniques,” in Proc. IEEE Compound
Semiconductor IC Symposium 2004, Monterey, USA, pp. 1–76, Oct. 2004.
[C.6] H. Arthaber, M. L. Mayer, G. Magerl, “A Broadband Active Harmonic Load-Pull Setup with a
Modulated Generator as Active Load,“ in Proc. European Microwave Conference 2004, Amsterdam,
Netherlands, pp. 685–688, Oct. 2004, ISBN: 1-58053-994-7.
CV Holger Arthaber, May 2022 16/18
[C.5] H. Arthaber, “In-situ Messung von Strom- und Spannungsverläufen in Mikrowellentransistoren,“
in XVIII. Messtechnisches Symposium des Arbeitskreises der Hochschullehrer für Messtechnik e.V. ,
Freiburg, Germany, pp. 87-103, Oct. 2004, ISBN: 3-8322-3190-0.
[C.4] M. E. Gadringer, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, “Feedforward amplifier using power sensors for the loop
balancing,” in IEEE Proceedings 33rd European Microwave Conference 2003, Munich, Germany,
pp. 1223–1226, Oct. 2003, doi: 10.1109/EUMA.2003.340800.
[C.3] M. E. Gadringer, H. Arthaber, G. Magerl, “Loop controller for a feedforward amplifier minimizing
the measured power signal,” in Proc. IEEE Radio and Wireless Conference 2003, Boston,
Massachusetts, USA, pp. 281–284, Aug. 2003, doi: 10.1109/RAWCON.2003.1227947.
[C.2] F. Schlögl, H. Zimmermann, H. Dietrich, H. Arthaber: “Operational amplifier with bulk regulator for
extended input-voltage range in digital 120nm CMOS Technology,” in Austrochip Tagungsband
2002, Graz, Austria, pp. 83–86, April 2002.
[C.1] H. Arthaber, A. F. Molisch, E. Bonek, J. S. Hammerschmidt, “Diversity techniques and spatial